Commission Review
Log of Permanent Rule Filings

November 21, 2022 through December 20, 2022

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

The rules in Subchapter 13C concern state lakes regulations including general provisions (.0100);
commercial enterprises (.0200); construction activities in or upon state lakes (.0300); and

miscellaneous state lakes regulations (.0400).

Definitions

Amend

Permits

Readopt/Repeal

Commercial Enterprises and Activities
Readopt with Changes

Scientific or Educational Research and Noncommercial Acti...

Readopt with Changes

Commercial Activities in or Upon State Lakes
Readopt/Repeal

State Lake Permits

Readopt with Changes

Structures Prohibited on Certain State Lakes
Readopt/Repeal

Permissible Structural Dimensions

Readopt with Changes

Limits on Elevated Structures
Readopt/Repeal

Permits for Structures Existing as of February 1, 1974
Readopt/Repeal

Fees
Readopt/Repea

Condition of Structures
Readopt with Changes
Eligibility for Permits
Readopt/Repeal

Revocation of Permits
Readopt/Repeal

Application for Structural Permits
Readopt/Repeal

Permits for Structures Existing on February 1, 1974
Readopt/Repeal

Liability

Repeal

Right of Entry Reserved
Readopt/Repeal

Application Denial and Permit Revocation Procedures
Readopt with Changes

Water Level; Discharge

Amend

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

13C

.0102

.0105

.0201

.0202

.0203

.0301

.0302

.0303

.0304

.0305

.0306

.0307

.0309

.0310

.0311

.0312

.0313

.0314

.0315

.0406



Mooring Buoys 07 NCAC 13C .0407

Amend

State Park Regulations 07 NCAC 13C .0408

Repeal

ELECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 21 are department rules concerning reporting (.0100) political committees and
referendum committees (.0200); use of contributions (.0300); examinations (.0400); and disclosure

requirements for media advertisements (.0500).

Committee Accounts 08 NCAC
Amend

Reguesting a Waiver of a Civil Late Penalty 08 NCAC
Adopt

Procedures for Committees with Missing Reports 08 NCAC
Adopt

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF

The rules in Chapter 3 concern emergency management including the North Carolina search

rescue program (,0400).

Purpose 14B NCAC
Adopt
Abbreviations and Definitions 14B NCAC
Adopt
Dispatch of a Contract Response Team to a Search to a Sea... 14B NCAC
Adopt
On-site Operations of a Contract Response Team 14B NCAC
Adopt
Standards for Administration of a Contract Response Team.,... 14B NCAC
Adopt
Recovering the Costs of a Search and Rescue Team or Speci... 14B NCAC
Adopt
Procedures for Bidding and Contracting for Search and Res... 14B NCAC
Adopt
Criteria for Submitting Bids for Contract Response Team 14B NCAC
Adopt
Personnel, Training, and Equipment Standards for Contract... 14B NCAC
Adopt
Procedures for Auditing Contract Response Teams and Speci... 14B NCAC
Adopt

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF

The rules in Subchapter 1E concern oil refining facility permits.

Purpose 15A NCAC
Readopt with Changes
Definitions 15A NCAC

21

21

21

.0201

.0206

.0207

and
03 .0401
03 .0402
03 .0403
03 .0404
03 .0405
03 .0406
03 .0407
03 .0408
03 .0409
03 .0410
O1E .0101
01E .0102



Readopt with Changes

Oil Refining Facility Permit Required 15A NCAC 01E .0103
Readopt with Changes

Permit Application Requirements 15A NCAC 01E .0104
Readopt with Changes

Permit Application Procedure 15A NCAC 01E .0105
Readopt with Changes

Public Hearing on Permit Application 15A NCAC O01E .0106
Readopt with Changes

Decision to Issue or Deny Permit 15A NCAC O01E .0107
Readopt with Changes

Suspension: Revocation: or Amendment of Permits 15A NCAC 01E .0108
Readopt with Changes

Administrative Hearings: Final Decision by Secretary 15A NCAC O01E .0109
Readopt/Repeal

Severability 15A NCAC 01E .0110
Readopt without Changes

Mailing List 15A NCAC O01E .0111
Readopt with Changes

Fees 15A NCAC O01E .0112
Readopt/Repeal

Extensions of Time Periods 15A NCAC 01E .0113
Readopt with Changes

Delegations 15A NCAC 01E .0114
Readopt with Changes

Unauthorized Discharges 15A NCAC 01E .0115
Adopt

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

The rules in Chapter 10 are promulgated by the Wildlife Resources Commission and concern wildlife
resources and water safety.

The rules in Subchapter 10B are hunting and trapping rules and cover general hunting and wildlife
provisions (.0100), hunting specific animals (.0200), trapping (.0300), tagging furs (.0400), chronic
wasting disease management (.0500).

Prohibited Taking and Manner of Take 15A NCAC 10B .0201
Readopt with Changes

The rules in Subchapter 10F cover motorboats and water safety including boat registration (.0100);
safety equipment and accident reports (.0200); and local water safety regulations covering speed limits,
no-wake restrictions, restrictions on swimming and other activities, and placement of markers for
designated counties or municipalities (.0300).

General Provisions 15A NCAC 10F .0301
Amend

New Hanover County 15A NCAC 10F .0314
Amend

Pamlico County 15A NCAC 10F .0326
Amend




Montgomery County 15A NCAC 10F .0327
Amend

Northampton and Warren Counties 15A NCAC 10F .0336
Amend
Wilkes County 15A NCAC 10F .0361
Amend

The rules in Subchapter 101 concern endangered and threatened species.

Endangered Species Listed 15A NCAC 10l .0103
Amend
Threatened Species Listed 15A NCAC 10l .0104
Amend
Special Concern Species Listed 15A NCAC 10l .0105
Amend

DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Subchapter 16Q concern general anesthesia and sedation including definitions (.0100);
general anesthesia (.0200); parenteral conscious sedation (.0300); enteral conscious sedation (.0400);
renewal of permits (.0500); reporting and penalties (.0600); and penalty for non-compliance (.0700).

Equipment, Personnel, and Clinical Requirements to Admini... 21 NCAC 16Q .0103
Adopt

Requirements for Inspections and Evaluations 21 NCAC 16Q .0104
Adopt

General Anesthesia Equipment and Clinical Requirements 21 NCAC 16Q .0202
Amend

Moderate Parenteral and Enteral Conscious Sedation Clinic... 21 NCAC 16Q .0302
Amend

Moderate Pediatric Conscious Sedation Clinical Requiremen... 21 NCAC 16Q .0405
Amend

Reports of Adverse Occurrences 21 NCAC 16Q .0703
Amend

INTERPRETER AND TRANSLITERATOR LICENSING BOARD

The rules in Chapter 25 are from the Interpreter and Transliterator Board including general provisions
(.0100); licensing (.0200); moral fitness for licensure (.0300); reporting and disclosure requirements
(.0400); continuing education (.0500); administrative procedure (.0600); and sanctions (.0700).

Renewal of a Provisional License 21 NCAC 25 .0205
Amend

CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, BOARD OF LICENSED

The rules in Chapter 53 are from the Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and include general
information (.0100); definitions and clarification of terms (.0200); how to obtain licensure (.0300);
disciplinary procedures (.0400); fees (.0500); renewal of license (.0600); rules specific to licensed
professional counselor associates (.0700); licensed professional counselor supervisors (.0800); and
registration for a professional entity (.0900).



Graduate Counseling Experience 21 NCAC 53 .0206
Amend
Licensed Clinical Mental Health Counselor Associate 21 NCAC 53 .0701
Amend



