Commission Review Log of Permanent Rule Filings November 21, 2022 through December 20, 2022

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

The rules in Subchapter 13C concern state lakes regulations including general provisions (.0100); commercial enterprises (.0200); construction activities in or upon state lakes (.0300); and miscellaneous state lakes regulations (.0400).

<u>Definitions</u> Amend	07	NCAC 13C .0102
Permits Readopt/Repeal	07	NCAC 13C .0105
Commercial Enterprises and Activities Readopt with Changes	07	NCAC 13C .0201
Scientific or Educational Research and Noncommercial Acti Readopt with Changes	07	NCAC 13C .0202
Commercial Activities in or Upon State Lakes Readopt/Repeal	07	NCAC 13C .0203
State Lake Permits Readopt with Changes	07	NCAC 13C .0301
Structures Prohibited on Certain State Lakes Readopt/Repeal	07	NCAC 13C .0302
Permissible Structural Dimensions Readopt with Changes	07	NCAC 13C .0303
<u>Limits on Elevated Structures</u> Readopt/Repeal	07	NCAC 13C .0304
Permits for Structures Existing as of February 1, 1974 Readopt/Repeal	07	NCAC 13C .0305
Fees Readopt/Repeal	07	NCAC 13C .0306
Condition of Structures Readopt with Changes	07	NCAC 13C .0307
Eligibility for Permits Readopt/Repeal	07	NCAC 13C .0309
Revocation of Permits Readopt/Repeal	07	NCAC 13C .0310
Application for Structural Permits Readopt/Repeal	07	NCAC 13C .0311
Permits for Structures Existing on February 1, 1974 Readopt/Repeal	07	NCAC 13C .0312
Liability Repeal	07	NCAC 13C .0313
Right of Entry Reserved Readopt/Repeal	07	NCAC 13C .0314
Application Denial and Permit Revocation Procedures Readopt with Changes	07	NCAC 13C .0315
Water Level; Discharge Amend	07	NCAC 13C .0406

Mooring Buoys	07	NCAC 13C .0407
Amend		
State Park Regulations	07	NCAC 13C .0408
Repeal		

ELECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 21 are department rules concerning reporting (.0100) political committees and referendum committees (.0200); use of contributions (.0300); examinations (.0400); and disclosure requirements for media advertisements (.0500).

Committee Accounts	80	NCAC 21	.0201
Amend			
Requesting a Waiver of a Civil Late Penalty	80	NCAC 21	.0206
Adopt			
Procedures for Committees with Missing Reports	80	NCAC 21	.0207
Adopt			

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF

The rules in Chapter 3 concern emergency management including the North Carolina search and rescue program (,0400).

Purpose Adopt	14B NCAC 03	.0401
Abbreviations and Definitions Adopt	14B NCAC 03	.0402
Dispatch of a Contract Response Team to a Search to a Sea Adopt	14B NCAC 03	.0403
On-site Operations of a Contract Response Team Adopt	14B NCAC 03	.0404
Standards for Administration of a Contract Response Team, Adopt	14B NCAC 03	.0405
Recovering the Costs of a Search and Rescue Team or Speci Adopt	14B NCAC 03	.0406
Procedures for Bidding and Contracting for Search and Res Adopt	14B NCAC 03	.0407
Criteria for Submitting Bids for Contract Response Team Adopt	14B NCAC 03	.0408
Personnel, Training, and Equipment Standards for Contract Adopt	14B NCAC 03	.0409
Procedures for Auditing Contract Response Teams and Speci Adopt	14B NCAC 03	.0410

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF

The rules in Subchapter 1E concern oil refining facility permits.

<u>Purpose</u>	15A NCAC	01E	.0101
Readopt with Changes			
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC	01E	.0102

Readopt with Changes	
Oil Refining Facility Permit Required Readopt with Changes	15A NCAC 01E .0103
Permit Application Requirements Readopt with Changes	15A NCAC 01E .0104
Permit Application Procedure Readopt with Changes	15A NCAC 01E .0105
Public Hearing on Permit Application Readopt with Changes	15A NCAC 01E .0106
Decision to Issue or Deny Permit Readopt with Changes	15A NCAC 01E .0107
Suspension: Revocation: or Amendment of Permits Readopt with Changes	15A NCAC 01E .0108
Administrative Hearings: Final Decision by Secretary Readopt/Repeal	15A NCAC 01E .0109
Severability Readopt without Changes	15A NCAC 01E .0110
Mailing List Readopt with Changes	15A NCAC 01E .0111
<u>Fees</u> Readopt/Repeal	15A NCAC 01E .0112
Extensions of Time Periods Readopt with Changes	15A NCAC 01E .0113
<u>Delegations</u> Readopt with Changes	15A NCAC 01E .0114
<u>Unauthorized Discharges</u> Adopt	15A NCAC 01E .0115

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

The rules in Chapter 10 are promulgated by the Wildlife Resources Commission and concern wildlife resources and water safety.

The rules in Subchapter 10B are hunting and trapping rules and cover general hunting and wildlife provisions (.0100), hunting specific animals (.0200), trapping (.0300), tagging furs (.0400), chronic wasting disease management (.0500).

<u>Prohibited Taking and Manner of Take</u> Readopt with Changes 15A NCAC 10B .0201

The rules in Subchapter 10F cover motorboats and water safety including boat registration (.0100); safety equipment and accident reports (.0200); and local water safety regulations covering speed limits, no-wake restrictions, restrictions on swimming and other activities, and placement of markers for designated counties or municipalities (.0300).

General Provisions	15A NCAC	10F	.0301
Amend			
New Hanover County	15A NCAC	10F	.0314
Amend			
Pamlico County	15A NCAC	10F	.0326
Amend			

Montgomery County	15A NCAC 10F .0327
Amend	
Northampton and Warren Counties Amend	15A NCAC 10F .0336
Wilkes County Amend	15A NCAC 10F .0361
The rules in Subchapter 10I concern endangered and threatened species.	
Endangered Species Listed Amend	15A NCAC 10I .0103
Threatened Species Listed	15A NCAC 10I .0104

._._ .._

Amend

Special Concern Species Listed 15A NCAC 10I .0105

Amend

DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Subchapter 16Q concern general anesthesia and sedation including definitions (.0100); general anesthesia (.0200); parenteral conscious sedation (.0300); enteral conscious sedation (.0400); renewal of permits (.0500); reporting and penalties (.0600); and penalty for non-compliance (.0700).

Equipment, Personnel, and Clinical Requirements to Admini Adopt	21	NCAC 16Q .0103
Requirements for Inspections and Evaluations Adopt	21	NCAC 16Q .0104
General Anesthesia Equipment and Clinical Requirements Amend	21	NCAC 16Q .0202
Moderate Parenteral and Enteral Conscious Sedation Clinic Amend	21	NCAC 16Q .0302
Moderate Pediatric Conscious Sedation Clinical Requiremen Amend	21	NCAC 16Q .0405
Reports of Adverse Occurrences Amend	21	NCAC 16Q .0703

INTERPRETER AND TRANSLITERATOR LICENSING BOARD

The rules in Chapter 25 are from the Interpreter and Transliterator Board including general provisions (.0100); licensing (.0200); moral fitness for licensure (.0300); reporting and disclosure requirements (.0400); continuing education (.0500); administrative procedure (.0600); and sanctions (.0700).

Renewal of a Provisional License 21 NCAC 25 .0205 Amend

CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, BOARD OF LICENSED

The rules in Chapter 53 are from the Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and include general information (.0100); definitions and clarification of terms (.0200); how to obtain licensure (.0300); disciplinary procedures (.0400); fees (.0500); renewal of license (.0600); rules specific to licensed professional counselor associates (.0700); licensed professional counselor supervisors (.0800); and registration for a professional entity (.0900).

Graduate Counseling Experience Amend	21	NCAC 53	.0206
<u>Licensed Clinical Mental Health Counselor Associate</u> Amend	21	NCAC 53	.0701